RESOLUTION NO. 14-21

A RESOLUTION REAPPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2014 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 12-14, and

WHEREAS, this reprogramming of funds will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

WHEREAS, the reprogrammed funds will support the General Administration Fund, acceptable though the Community Development Block Grant program of financial management for administrative and planning cost.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2014 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby reappropriated, as follows:

Transfers From:

Transfers To:

Appropriation Year/Resolution	Project Name	Account Number	Original Account Funds	Remaining Account Funds	Transfer Out
PY 2014	Historic				
per Resolution 12-14	Preservation	28603414	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
				Total:	\$1,750.00

Transicis 10.				
Project Name	Account Number	Transfer In		
General Program Administration	28601021	\$1.750.00		

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

INTRODUCED July	ON	FIRST	READING	ON	THE	6	DAY	OF
MOTION TO A							,	AND

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco	~			
Brown	~			
Bunder	V			
DeBoer	/			
Kang			~	
Leverenz	~			
Parker	~			
Sanders				
Thomas	V			

Bund	der /					
DeBo	oer 🗸					
Kang	9		~			
Leve	erenz 🗸					
Park	er 🗸					
Sand	ders					
Thon	nas 🗸					
Attest: Sana G. Booker,	,	her		Survive esiding Office	SEAL * Clerk	CALL STATE OF THE
PRESENTED BY M ON THE $\underline{7}$ DA	Y OF July	R OF THE CI	TY OF WES , 202	ST LAFAYET 1.	ITE, INDIANA	\
		Sana G.	Booker, Cle	Y. Bo	vhe .	
THIS RESOLUTION	N APPROVED AN 		BY ME ON Dennis, May	<u> </u>	<u>1</u> day of	T ₃

Attest:

Sana G. Booker, Clerk





SEAL M

Clerk

**

CERTIFIED:

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

Motion by Council Member:

Seconded by Council Member:

Suace W. Thomas

EXAMINED AND APPROVED:

Corporation Counsel